

PROJECT:

ADDRESS:

REV: 0

LABOR RATE \$ 70

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT	UNIT COST	UNIT	MATERIAL COST	LABOR RATE	LABOR	UNIT	TOTAL LABOR	LABOR COST	TOTAL COST
NEW WORK														
DISTRIBUTION														
CONDUITS														
1	2-1/2" EMT Conduit	6	10%	7	FT	\$ 556.12	C	\$ 37	\$ 70	8.3	C	0.55	\$ 38	\$ 75
	2 1/2" CONN SS STL - EMT	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 3,113.82	C	\$ 31	\$ 70	24	C	0.24	\$ 17	\$ 48
	2 1/2" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,557.02	C	\$ 26	\$ 70	11	C	0.11	\$ 8	\$ 33
	2 1/2" BUSHING - PLASTIC	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 247.08	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	7	C	0.07	\$ 5	\$ 7
	2 1/2" 1-H STRAP - RMC / EMT- STEEL	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 543.59	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	11.2	C	0.11	\$ 8	\$ 13
	3/8-16x 2 1/4 WEDGE ANCHOR - 1 1/2" MIN DEPTH	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	12	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
2	2-1/2" RGS Conduit	34	10%	37	FT	\$ 1,750.32	C	\$ 655	\$ 70	13.8	C	5.16	\$ 361	\$ 1,016
	2 1/2" COUPLING - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,275.70	C	\$ 23	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 23
	2 1/2" LOCKNUT - STEEL	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 541.80	C	\$ 11	\$ 70	8.5	C	0.17	\$ 12	\$ 23
	2 1/2" BUSHING - PLASTIC	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 254.50	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	7	C	0.07	\$ 5	\$ 7
	2 1/2" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	43.5	C	0.44	\$ 30	\$ 30
	2 1/2" SPRING STL CONDUIT CLAMP W/ BOLT	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 149.84	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	12.4	C	0.37	\$ 26	\$ 31
	3/8-16 x 2 1/4 WEDGE ANCHOR - 1 1/2" MIN DEPTH	3	0%	3	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	12	C	0.36	\$ 25	\$ 25
3	3" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	162	10%	179	FT	\$ 173.46	C	\$ 310	\$ 70	9.8	C	17.51	\$ 1,226	\$ 1,536
	3" LOCKNUT - STEEL	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 603.10	C	\$ 24	\$ 70	9.8	C	0.39	\$ 27	\$ 52
	3" COUPLING - PVC	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 354.74	C	\$ 11	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 11
	3" ADAPTER FEM - PVC	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 462.45	C	\$ 18	\$ 70	28	C	1.12	\$ 78	\$ 97
STUBS														
1	2-1/2" EMT Stub	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 3,274.40	C	\$ 33	\$ 70	50	C	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 68
2	2-1/2" RGS Stub	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 5,768.70	C	\$ 115	\$ 70	95	C	1.90	\$ 133	\$ 248
3	3" PVC SCH 40 Stub	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 8,153.60	C	\$ 489	\$ 70	125	C	7.50	\$ 525	\$ 1,014
CONDUCTORS														
1	#3 CU THHN/THWN	16	10%	18	FT	\$ 1,322.02	M	\$ 23	\$ 70	11.9	M	0.21	\$ 15	\$ 38
2	#2 CU THHN/THWN	20	10%	22	FT	\$ 1,654.80	M	\$ 36	\$ 70	12.4	M	0.27	\$ 19	\$ 56
3	#3/0 CU THHN/THWN	136	10%	150	FT	\$ 3,959.19	M	\$ 592	\$ 70	18.8	M	2.81	\$ 197	\$ 789
4	#250 kcmil AL	650	10%	715	FT	\$ 5,726.67	M	\$ 4,093	\$ 70	24.2	M	17.29	\$ 1,211	\$ 5,303
TERMINATIONS														
1	Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , #3 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 6.02	E	\$ 24	\$ 70	17	C	0.68	\$ 48	\$ 72
	Heat Shrink Tubing for #3 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 7.87	E	\$ 31	\$ 70	14	C	0.56	\$ 39	\$ 71
2	Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , #2 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 6.02	E	\$ 24	\$ 70	17	C	0.68	\$ 48	\$ 72
	Heat Shrink Tubing for #2 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 7.87	E	\$ 31	\$ 70	14	C	0.56	\$ 39	\$ 71
3	Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , #3/0 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 11.55	E	\$ 46	\$ 70	28	C	1.12	\$ 78	\$ 125
	Heat Shrink Tubing for #3/0 CU Wire	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 10.22	E	\$ 41	\$ 70	20	C	0.80	\$ 56	\$ 97
4	Compression Lug CU With 1-Hole , #250 kcmil AL Wire	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 13.21	E	\$ 79	\$ 70	34	C	2.04	\$ 143	\$ 222
	Heat Shrink Tubing for #250 kcmil AL CU Wire	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 22.16	E	\$ 133	\$ 70	40	C	2.40	\$ 168	\$ 301

	CIRCUIT BREAKERS													
1	15A 3P (For EMS Panel)	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 321.00	E	\$ 321	\$ 70	0.4	E	0.40	\$ 28	\$ 349
2	20A 1P	32	0%	32	EA	\$ 43.50	E	\$ 1,392	\$ 70	0.15	E	4.80	\$ 336	\$ 1,728
3	20A 1P Lock On Breaker	26	0%	26	EA	\$ 48.96	E	\$ 1,273	\$ 70	0.15	E	3.90	\$ 273	\$ 1,546
4	20A 2P	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 98.25	E	\$ 295	\$ 70	0.25	E	0.75	\$ 53	\$ 347
5	20A 2P Lock On Breaker	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 102.54	E	\$ 308	\$ 70	0.25	E	0.75	\$ 53	\$ 360
6	30A 2P	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 98.25	E	\$ 98	\$ 70	0.25	E	0.25	\$ 18	\$ 116
7	40A 2P Lock On Breaker	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 102.54	E	\$ 205	\$ 70	0.25	E	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 240
8	50A 2P	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 98.25	E	\$ 393	\$ 70	0.25	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 463
9	200A 2P	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 611.00	E	\$ 1,222	\$ 70	1	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 1,362
	PANELS													
1	Panel A: Surface Mounted 120/240V, 1P, 3W, 200A 25KAIC	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,390.00	E	\$ 2,390	\$ 70	4	E	4.00	\$ 280	\$ 2,670
2	Panel B: Surface Mounted 120/240V, 1P, 3W, 200A 25KAIC	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,390.00	E	\$ 2,390	\$ 70	4	E	4.00	\$ 280	\$ 2,670
	DEVICES													
1	600V/2P 400A/400A Bussmann JIN Fuses Main Service Disconnect	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,841.00	E	\$ 2,841	\$ 70	4.4	E	4.40	\$ 308	\$ 3,149
2	CT's/ Meter Cabinet Per Utility Company	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70		E	0.00	\$ -	\$ -
	GROUNDING													
1	Ground Bus	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 134.99	E	\$ 135	\$ 70	0.6	E	0.60	\$ 42	\$ 177
2	Neutral Bus	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 134.99	E	\$ 135	\$ 70	0.6	E	0.60	\$ 42	\$ 177
3	#1/0 AWG CU (Assumed Length)	80	0%	80	FT	\$ 2,546.74	M	\$ 204	\$ 70	14.2	M	1.14	\$ 80	\$ 283
4	#6 AWG CU	20	0%	20	FT	\$ 699.52	M	\$ 14	\$ 70	8.9	M	0.18	\$ 12	\$ 26
	TEMPORARY LIGHTING AND POWER													
1	Temporary Lighting And Power For 8909 SQFT	8909	0%	8909	LS			\$ -	\$ 70	0.01	E	89.09	\$ 6,236	\$ 6,236
	RECEPTACLES & SWITCHES													
	CONDUITS													
1	3/4" EMT Conduit	4559	10%	5015	FT	\$ 96.74	C	\$ 4,851	\$ 70	3.2	C	160.48	\$ 11,233	\$ 16,085
	3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT	92	0%	92	EA	\$ 177.73	C	\$ 164	\$ 70	10	C	9.20	\$ 644	\$ 808
	3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	228	0%	228	EA	\$ 208.86	C	\$ 476	\$ 70	4	C	9.12	\$ 638	\$ 1,115
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL	304	0%	304	EA	\$ 38.57	C	\$ 117	\$ 70	5.4	C	16.42	\$ 1,149	\$ 1,266
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	46	0%	46	EA	\$ 619.91	C	\$ 285	\$ 70	23	C	10.58	\$ 741	\$ 1,026
	4" SQ BLANK COVER	46	0%	46	EA	\$ 230.53	C	\$ 106	\$ 70	2.5	C	1.15	\$ 81	\$ 187
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	228	0%	228	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 6	\$ 70	6	C	13.68	\$ 958	\$ 963
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	228	0%	228	EA	\$ 8.22	C	\$ 19	\$ 70	3	C	6.84	\$ 479	\$ 498
2	1" EMT Conduit	793	10%	872	FT	\$ 161.19	C	\$ 1,406	\$ 70	4.05	C	35.33	\$ 2,473	\$ 3,879
	1" CONN SS STL - EMT	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 292.82	C	\$ 47	\$ 70	12	C	1.92	\$ 134	\$ 181
	1" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	40	0%	40	EA	\$ 311.51	C	\$ 125	\$ 70	5	C	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 265
	1" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL	53	0%	53	EA	\$ 63.83	C	\$ 34	\$ 70	5.9	C	3.13	\$ 219	\$ 253
	4 11/16x 2 1/8" SQ BOX 1" KO	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 1,419.95	C	\$ 114	\$ 70	25	C	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 254
	4 11/16" SQ BLANK COVER	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 405.53	C	\$ 32	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.20	\$ 14	\$ 46
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	40	0%	40	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	6	C	2.40	\$ 168	\$ 169
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	40	0%	40	EA	\$ 8.22	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	3	C	1.20	\$ 84	\$ 87
3	3/4" RGS Conduit	115	10%	127	FT	\$ 335.33	C	\$ 424	\$ 70	5	C	6.33	\$ 443	\$ 867

	3/4" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	3	0%	3	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	20	C	0.60	\$ 42	\$ 42
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - RMC - MALL	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 177.06	C	\$ 14	\$ 70	5.4	C	0.43	\$ 30	\$ 44
	4 9/16x 1 15/16" DEEP CAST BOX W/ 4x 3/4" HUBS - CI	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 52.38	E	\$ 157	\$ 70	0.45	E	1.35	\$ 95	\$ 252
	COVER ROUND BLANK - CI	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 13.82	E	\$ 41	\$ 70	0.06	E	0.18	\$ 13	\$ 54
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 34
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.24	\$ 17	\$ 18
4	1" RGS Conduit	29	10%	32	FT	\$ 480.28	C	\$ 153	\$ 70	6.2	C	1.98	\$ 138	\$ 292
	1" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	22.5	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 16
	1" 1-H STRAP - RMC - MALL	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 247.85	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	5.9	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 13
	4 9/16x 1 15/16" DEEP CAST BOX W/ 4x 1" HUBS - CI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 55.47	E	\$ 55	\$ 70	0.48	E	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 89
	COVER ROUND BLANK - CI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 13.82	E	\$ 14	\$ 70	0.06	E	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 18
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
5	1" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	87	10%	96	FT	\$ 45.81	C	\$ 44	\$ 70	4.2	C	4.02	\$ 281	\$ 325
	1" ELBOW 90 DEG - RMC - GALV	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 1,317.40	C	\$ 26	\$ 70	32	C	0.64	\$ 45	\$ 71
	1" LOCKNUT - STEEL	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 75.15	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	3.1	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 6
	1" COUPLING - PVC	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 50.17	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 1
	1" ADAPTER FEM - PVC	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 86.72	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	12	C	0.24	\$ 17	\$ 19
	CONDUCTORS													
1	SO Cord (White) 2#12, #12	40	10%	44	FT	\$ 944.00	M	\$ 42	\$ 70	29.2	M	1.28	\$ 90	\$ 131
2	#12 CU THHN/THWN	15057	10%	16563	FT	\$ 154.34	M	\$ 2,556	\$ 70	5.4	M	89.44	\$ 6,261	\$ 8,817
3	#10 CU THHN/THWN	1274	10%	1401	FT	\$ 241.46	M	\$ 338	\$ 70	6.2	M	8.69	\$ 608	\$ 947
4	#8 CU THHN/THWN	826	10%	909	FT	\$ 409.19	M	\$ 372	\$ 70	7	M	6.36	\$ 445	\$ 817
5	#6 CU THHN/THWN	776	10%	854	FT	\$ 699.52	M	\$ 597	\$ 70	8.9	M	7.60	\$ 532	\$ 1,129
	DEVICES													
1	125/250V NEMA L14-20-R 4 Prong Twist Lock	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,152.00	C	\$ 22	\$ 70	15	C	0.15	\$ 11	\$ 32
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	#10 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.09	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.8	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
	1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	2.7	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 2
2	125V NEMA 5-20R Duplex	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 1,968.00	C	\$ 315	\$ 70	20	C	3.20	\$ 224	\$ 539
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 118	\$ 70	23	C	3.68	\$ 258	\$ 375
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 75	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.40	\$ 28	\$ 103
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 64	\$ 70	3	C	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 98
	#10x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	32	0%	32	EA	\$ 9.09	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	2.8	C	0.90	\$ 63	\$ 66
	1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	2.7	C	0.43	\$ 30	\$ 39
3	125V NEMA 5-20R Duplex, GFCI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,672.00	C	\$ 27	\$ 70	25	C	0.25	\$ 18	\$ 44
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	#10x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.09	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.8	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
	1G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	2.7	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 2
4	125V NEMA 5-20R Quad Receptacle	9	0%	9	EA			\$ -	\$ 70			0.00	\$ -	\$ -
	20A 125V DUP REC - IVY (SG)	18	0%	18	EA	\$ 1,968.00	C	\$ 354	\$ 70	20	C	3.60	\$ 252	\$ 606
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 66	\$ 70	23	C	2.07	\$ 145	\$ 211
	4" SQ 2G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 625.67	C	\$ 56	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 72

	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 36	\$ 70	3	C	0.27	\$ 19	\$ 55
	#10x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	18	0%	18	EA	\$ 9.09	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	2.8	C	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 37
	2G DUPLEX REC PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 148.64	C	\$ 13	\$ 70	3.9	C	0.35	\$ 25	\$ 38
5	Toggle Switch	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 1,011.20	C	\$ 20	\$ 70	14	C	0.28	\$ 20	\$ 40
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 15	\$ 70	23	C	0.46	\$ 32	\$ 47
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 13
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 8	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 12
	#8 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 8.06	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.6	C	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 8
	1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 5
6	Buzzer Tork MDL #TA725 W/ Transformer MDL#TA592	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 53.76	E	\$ 54	\$ 70	0.5	E	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 89
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	#8 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 8.06	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.6	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 4
	1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 3
7	Commercial Grade Push Button	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 42.32	E	\$ 42	\$ 70	0.5	E	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 77
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 6
	#8 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 8.06	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.6	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 4
	1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 3
8	Dual Circuit Power Kit Part No. 747DGS023R (Vendor D And P)	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	1	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 70
9	Dual Circuit Power Kit W/ Isolated Ground Part No. 747DGS023B (Vendor D And P)	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	1	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 70
10	Exhaust Fan (Installation Only)	2	0%	2	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.5	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 70
11	Modular 3-CH Power Pole For S200-B Counter install (4) IG Circuits 20A 120VAC, (4) Normal Circuits 20A 120VAC (Kindly Confirm Is It The Same Power Pole As Mentioned on Sheet E1 or Not As The no. Of Channels For Both Power Poles Differ We Have Considered It To Be Separate)	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	2	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 140
12	12' 2-CH Regular Pole W/2-C and 1-D Connector DRW #2004-12 Part No. 747DGS044-12BK	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	2	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 140
13	Piezo and LED Indicator	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.5	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 140
14	10' Cable Kit (Set Of 4 Whips) Part No. 747DGS032A	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	1	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 70
	LIGHTING													
	CONDUITS													
1	3/4" EMT Conduit	3047	10%	3352	FT	\$ 96.74	C	\$ 3,242	\$ 70	3.2	C	107.25	\$ 7,508	\$ 10,750
	3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT	61	0%	61	EA	\$ 177.73	C	\$ 108	\$ 70	10	C	6.10	\$ 427	\$ 535
	3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	153	0%	153	EA	\$ 208.86	C	\$ 320	\$ 70	4	C	6.12	\$ 428	\$ 748
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL	204	0%	204	EA	\$ 38.57	C	\$ 79	\$ 70	5.4	C	11.02	\$ 771	\$ 850
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	31	0%	31	EA	\$ 619.91	C	\$ 192	\$ 70	23	C	7.13	\$ 499	\$ 691
	4" SQ BLANK COVER	31	0%	31	EA	\$ 230.53	C	\$ 71	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.78	\$ 54	\$ 126
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	153	0%	153	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	6	C	9.18	\$ 643	\$ 647
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	153	0%	153	EA	\$ 8.22	C	\$ 13	\$ 70	3	C	4.59	\$ 321	\$ 334
2	3/4" RGS Conduit	227	10%	250	FT	\$ 335.33	C	\$ 837	\$ 70	5	C	12.49	\$ 874	\$ 1,711
	3/4" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	5	0%	5	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	20	C	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 70
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - RMC - MALL	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 177.06	C	\$ 28	\$ 70	5.4	C	0.86	\$ 60	\$ 89

	4 9/16x 1 15/16" DEEP CAST BOX W/ 4x 3/4" HUBS - CI	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 52.38	E	\$ 262	\$ 70	0.45	E	2.25	\$ 158	\$ 419
	COVER ROUND BLANK - CI	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 13.82	E	\$ 69	\$ 70	0.06	E	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 90
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.96	\$ 67	\$ 68
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	16	0%	16	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	3	C	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 35
3	1" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	422	10%	464	FT	\$ 45.81	C	\$ 213	\$ 70	4.2	C	19.50	\$ 1,365	\$ 1,577
	1" ELBOW 90 DEG - RMC - GALV	7	0%	7	EA	\$ 1,317.40	C	\$ 92	\$ 70	32	C	2.24	\$ 157	\$ 249
	1" LOCKNUT - STEEL	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 75.15	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	3.1	C	0.28	\$ 20	\$ 26
	1" COUPLING - PVC	7	0%	7	EA	\$ 50.17	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 4
	1" ADAPTER FEM - PVC	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 86.72	C	\$ 8	\$ 70	12	C	1.08	\$ 76	\$ 83
	CONDUCTORS													
1	#12 CU THHN/THWN	8743	10%	9617	FT	\$ 154.34	M	\$ 1,484	\$ 70	5.4	M	51.93	\$ 3,635	\$ 5,120
2	#10 CU THHN/THWN	1748	10%	1923	FT	\$ 241.46	M	\$ 464	\$ 70	6.2	M	11.92	\$ 834	\$ 1,299
3	#8 CU THHN/THWN	597	10%	657	FT	\$ 409.19	M	\$ 269	\$ 70	7	M	4.60	\$ 322	\$ 590
	LIGHTING FIXTURES													
1	A: 4' LED Fixture Aerial Mount includes (2) 8 FT Cables, MFG: ETI #54573161	66	0%	66	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	52.80	\$ 3,696	\$ 3,696
2	A-NL: 4' LED Fixture Aerial Mount includes (2) 8 FT Cables, MFG: ETI #54573161	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	3.20	\$ 224	\$ 224
3	A1: 4' LED Fixture Surface Mount, MFG: ETI #54573161	2	0%	2	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	1.60	\$ 112	\$ 112
4	A1-NL: 4' LED Fixture Surface Mount, MFG: ETI #54573161	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	0.80	\$ 56	\$ 56
5	B: 2' LED Fixture Surface Mounted MFG: ETI #54260161	2	0%	2	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	1.60	\$ 112	\$ 112
6	D: LED Exit Sign/ Emergency Light Combo W/ (2) Heads MFG: ETI #55502201	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.6	E	2.40	\$ 168	\$ 168
7	E: LED Emergency Light W/ (@) Heads MFG: ETI #55501101	8	0%	8	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.6	E	4.80	\$ 336	\$ 336
8	F: LED Egress Emergency Light W/ (2) Heads MFG: ETI #55503101	3	0%	3	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.6	E	1.80	\$ 126	\$ 126
9	G: LED Wall Pack MFG: TECHLIGHT #LH5WP-1-C-4-T3-F1-BZ	3	0%	3	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.8	E	2.40	\$ 168	\$ 168
10	H: LED Area Light On Wall Mount 42" Extension Arm MFG: TECHLIGHT #LSBT-1-C-X-T3-F1-BZ ON WMUPS42	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	1.5	E	6.00	\$ 420	\$ 420

11	HP1 Site Light at 26' Height (Schedule Not Given Kindly Confirm Whether This is light Type S Mentioned In The Schedule Or Not)	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	2.5	E	2.50	\$ 175	\$ 175
	Pole 26'	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	5.5	E	5.50	\$ 385	\$ 385
	LIGHTING CONTROLS													
1	Motion Sensor	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 59.87	E	\$ 120	\$ 70	0.5	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 190
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 15	\$ 70	23	C	0.46	\$ 32	\$ 47
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 13
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 8	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 12
	#8 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 8.06	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	2.6	C	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 8
	1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 5
2	Occupancy Light Sensor - LEVITON #ODS10-IDW	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 62.92	E	\$ 252	\$ 70	0.5	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 392
	4 x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 29	\$ 70	23	C	0.92	\$ 64	\$ 94
	4" SQ 1G PLSTR RING 5/8" RISE	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 468.81	C	\$ 19	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 26
	GROUND SCREW W/ INSUL #12 LEAD	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 402.86	C	\$ 16	\$ 70	3	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 25
	#8 x 3/4 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 8.06	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	2.6	C	0.21	\$ 15	\$ 15
	1G TGL SWITCH PLATE - PLASTIC IVY	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 53.24	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	3	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 11
	FIRE ALARM													
	CONDUITS													
1	3/4" EMT Conduit (Assumed for Duct Detectors)	335	10%	368	FT	\$ 96.74	C	\$ 356	\$ 70	3.2	C	11.79	\$ 825	\$ 1,182
	3/4" CONN SS STL - EMT	7	0%	7	EA	\$ 177.73	C	\$ 12	\$ 70	10	C	0.70	\$ 49	\$ 61
	3/4" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	17	0%	17	EA	\$ 208.86	C	\$ 36	\$ 70	4	C	0.68	\$ 48	\$ 83
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL	23	0%	23	EA	\$ 38.57	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	5.4	C	1.24	\$ 87	\$ 96
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 619.91	C	\$ 25	\$ 70	23	C	0.92	\$ 64	\$ 89
	4" SQ BLANK COVER	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 230.53	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 16
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	17	0%	17	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	1.02	\$ 71	\$ 72
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	17	0%	17	EA	\$ 8.22	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.51	\$ 36	\$ 37
	CONDUCTORS													
1	#14 (Assumed for Duct Detectors)	670	10%	737	FT	\$ 100.60	M	\$ 74	\$ 70	4.6	M	3.39	\$ 237	\$ 311
	DEVICES													
1	Photoelectric Duct Detector W/ Housing	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 148.33	E	\$ 593	\$ 70	1	E	4.00	\$ 280	\$ 873
	TELECOMMUNICATION													
	CONDUITS													
1	1" EMT Conduit W/ Pull String	103	10%	113	FT	\$ 161.19	C	\$ 183	\$ 70	4.05	C	4.59	\$ 321	\$ 504
	1" CONN SS STL - EMT	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 292.82	C	\$ 9	\$ 70	12	C	0.36	\$ 25	\$ 34
	1" COUPLING SS STL - EMT	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 311.51	C	\$ 19	\$ 70	5	C	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 40
	1" 1-H STRAP - EMT - STEEL	7	0%	7	EA	\$ 63.83	C	\$ 4	\$ 70	5.9	C	0.41	\$ 29	\$ 33
	4 11/16x 2 1/8" SQ BOX 1" KO	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 1,419.95	C	\$ 28	\$ 70	25	C	0.50	\$ 35	\$ 63
	4 11/16" SQ BLANK COVER	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 405.53	C	\$ 8	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 12
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.36	\$ 25	\$ 25
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 8.22	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.18	\$ 13	\$ 13
2	1-1/2" PVC SCH 40 Conduit	84	10%	92	FT	\$ 74.24	C	\$ 69	\$ 70	5.6	C	5.17	\$ 362	\$ 431
	1 1/2" ELBOW 90 DEG - RMC - GALV	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2,242.10	C	\$ 45	\$ 70	48	C	0.96	\$ 67	\$ 112

	1 1/2" LOCKNUT - STEEL	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 158.04	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	6.3	C	0.13	\$ 9	\$ 12
	1 1/2" COUPLING - PVC	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 93.47	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 2
	1 1/2" ADAPTER FEM - PVC	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 137.90	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	16	C	0.32	\$ 22	\$ 25
3	1-1/2" RGS Conduit	5	10%	6	FT	\$ 761.73	C	\$ 42	\$ 70	8.5	C	0.47	\$ 33	\$ 75
	1 1/2" COUPLING - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 716.10	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	0	C	0.00	\$ -	\$ 7
	1 1/2" ELBOW 90 DEG - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,242.10	C	\$ 22	\$ 70	48	C	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 56
	1 1/2" LOCKNUT - STEEL	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 158.04	C	\$ 2	\$ 70	6.3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 6
	1 1/2" BUSHING - PLASTIC	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 71.33	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	5.2	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 4
	1 1/2" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	28.6	C	0.29	\$ 20	\$ 20
	1 1/2" RMC / IMC SPRING STL CLAMP W/ BOLT	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 75.64	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	8.7	C	0.09	\$ 6	\$ 7
	1/4-20 x 1 3/4 WEDGE ANCHOR - 1 1/8" MIN DEPTH	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	8	C	0.08	\$ 6	\$ 6
	STUBS													
1	1-1/2" RGS Stub	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,242.10	C	\$ 22	\$ 70	48	C	0.48	\$ 34	\$ 56
	CONDUCTORS													
1	CAT 5	257	10%	282	FT	\$ 212.32	M	\$ 60	\$ 70	7.5	M	2.12	\$ 148	\$ 208
2	Metallic Cable U-GUARD #755 or Equal 5'	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 25.82	E	\$ 26	\$ 70	0.25	E	0.25	\$ 18	\$ 43
	DEVICES													
1	Data Outlet	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 12.99	E	\$ 13	\$ 70	0.3	E	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 34
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 21
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.15	\$ 11	\$ 11
	DATA JACK	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2.34	E	\$ 2	\$ 70	0.1	E	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 9
2	RG-1, RJ45 Data Jack, Phone Combo	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 12.99	E	\$ 13	\$ 70	0.3	E	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 34
	4x 1 1/2" SQ BOX COMB KO	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 734.50	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	23	C	0.23	\$ 16	\$ 23
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.30	\$ 21	\$ 21
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.15	\$ 11	\$ 11
	DATA JACK	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2.34	E	\$ 2	\$ 70	0.1	E	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 9
	TELEPHONE JACK	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 35.12	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	0.1	E	0.10	\$ 7	\$ 7
3	3/4" Plywood 8'Wx5'-5" High	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 129.99	E	\$ 130	\$ 70	1	E	1.00	\$ 70	\$ 200
4	Cable Tray (9 EA)	272	0%	272	FT	\$ 18.95	E	\$ 5,153	\$ 70	0.1	E	27.19	\$ 1,903	\$ 7,056
ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM														
	CONDUITS													
1	3/4" RGS Conduit	48	10%	53	FT	\$ 335.33	C	\$ 177	\$ 70	5	C	2.64	\$ 185	\$ 362
	3/4" MEASURE CUT & THREAD LABOR - RMC - GALV	1	0%	1	EA	\$ -	C	\$ -	\$ 70	20	C	0.20	\$ 14	\$ 14
	3/4" 1-H STRAP - RMC - MALL	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 177.06	C	\$ 7	\$ 70	5.4	C	0.22	\$ 15	\$ 22
	4 9/16x 1 15/16" DEEP CAST BOX W/ 4x 3/4" HUBS - CI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 52.38	E	\$ 52	\$ 70	0.45	E	0.45	\$ 32	\$ 84
	COVER ROUND BLANK - CI	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 13.82	E	\$ 14	\$ 70	0.06	E	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 18
	#8 TO #10 x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.24	\$ 17	\$ 17
	#10 x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 9
	CONDUCTORS													
1	2#22 Stranded Shielded, BELDEN 8761 or Equivalent	768	10%	845	FT	\$ 757.74	M	\$ 640	\$ 70	8	M	6.76	\$ 473	\$ 1,113
2	8C T-STAT Cable	384	10%	422	FT	\$ 286.78	M	\$ 121	\$ 70	8	M	3.38	\$ 237	\$ 358

DEVICES														
1	Emerson Pre Programmed E2 CZ-100 Controller EMS Panel	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 2,161.14	E	\$ 2,161	\$ 70	4	E	4.00	\$ 280	\$ 2,441
2	AHU Terminal Strip (EMS Supplier, Installed By GC)	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	1	E	4.00	\$ 280	\$ 280
3	Outdoor Air Temp Mounted 8'-0" (EMS Supplier, Installed By GC)	1	0%	1	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	2	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 140
4	Supply Temp (501-1121) in Supply Duct (EMS Supplier Installed By GC)	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	2	E	8.00	\$ 560	\$ 560
5	Temp Space Sensor (EMS Supplier, Installed By GC)	4	0%	4	EA		E	\$ -	\$ 70	0.5	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 140
6	Transformer 50VA, 120VAC Primary, 24VAC Secondary Class 2 Transformer	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 148.98	E	\$ 298	\$ 70	1	E	2.00	\$ 140	\$ 438
DISCONNECT SWITCH														
1	60A/3P Non Fused Disconnect Switch	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 348.30	E	\$ 1,393	\$ 70	1.5	E	6.00	\$ 420	\$ 1,813
MISCELLANEOUS														
1	Junction Box For Dollar General Sign	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 6	\$ 70	22	C	0.22	\$ 15	\$ 21
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 4
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
2	Junction Box for grade Well Pump	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 6	\$ 70	22	C	0.22	\$ 15	\$ 21
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 4
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
3	Junction Box For Lighted Pylon Sign	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 6	\$ 70	22	C	0.22	\$ 15	\$ 21
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 4
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
4	Junction Box For Refrigeration	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 36	\$ 70	22	C	1.32	\$ 92	\$ 128
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 15	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.15	\$ 11	\$ 26
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	12	0%	12	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.72	\$ 50	\$ 51
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	12	0%	12	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 1	\$ 70	3	C	0.36	\$ 25	\$ 26
5	Junction Box For Sewage Grinder Pump	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 6	\$ 70	22	C	0.22	\$ 15	\$ 21
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 3	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.03	\$ 2	\$ 4
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 8
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.06	\$ 4	\$ 4
6	Junction Box For Undergrade	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 599.75	C	\$ 12	\$ 70	22	C	0.44	\$ 31	\$ 43
	4" OCT BLANK COVER	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 250.83	C	\$ 5	\$ 70	2.5	C	0.05	\$ 4	\$ 9
	#8 TO #10x 7/8 PLAS ANCHOR (3/16)	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 2.55	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	6	C	0.24	\$ 17	\$ 17
	#10x 1 P/H SELF-TAP SCREW	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 9.60	C	\$ 0	\$ 70	3	C	0.12	\$ 8	\$ 9
FIRESTOPPING														
1	Caulking Sealant	1	0%	1	LS	\$ 649.99	E	\$ 650	\$ 70	8	E	8.00	\$ 560	\$ 1,210
TRENCHING & BACKFILLING														
1	Excavation & Backfilling (2' Deep x 1' Wide Trench) Including All Labor and Material/Equipment.	1510	0%	1510	CFT	\$ 1.25	E	\$ 1,888	\$ 70	0.1	E	151.00	\$ 10,570	\$ 12,458
ALLOWANCES (PLEASE ADD YOUR NUMBER)														
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$ -	\$ 70		E	0.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Arc Flash Study	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$ -	\$ 70		E	0.00	\$ -	\$ -

3	Protection Devices Coordination Study	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$	-	\$	70		E	0.00	\$	-	\$	-	
4	Permit and Utility Fees	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$	-	\$	70		E	0.00	\$	-	\$	-	
5	Testing and Commissioning	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$	-	\$	70		E	0.00	\$	-	\$	-	
6	As Built Documents	1	0%	1	LS		E	\$	-	\$	70		E	0.00	\$	-	\$	-	
TOTAL MATERIAL COST														\$	57,324				
TOTAL LABOR COST														\$	87,668				
TOTAL LABOR HOURS															1,252				
TOTAL COST														\$	144,991				
OVERHEADS & PROFIT														25%	\$	36,248			
TOTAL BID														\$	181,239				
SCOPE OF ESTIMATE:																			
I	SUPPLY & INSTALLATION																		
1	Distribution																		
2	Receptacles & Switches																		
3	Lighting & Lighting Controls																		
4	Fire Alarm																		
5	Telecommunication																		
6	Energy Management System																		
7	Disconnect Switches																		
8	Miscellaneous																		
9	Fire Stopping																		
10	Trenching & Backfilling																		
11	Allowances																		
II	NOTES																		
1	We could not figure pricing of yellow highlighted fixtures. We have figured standard pricing for the remaining fixtures. Please get the quotes from your local suppliers for firm pricing.																		

1,252.40
87640